
OUTER BANKS UTILITY COORDINATING COMMITTEE ATTENDANCE SHEET

DATE_______________

NAME COMPANY PHONE EMAIL

Albright, Steve Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4080 steve@kdhnc.com

Ambrose, Shane USIC 252-517-7366

Ambrose, Steve Dominion 252-255-2154 steven.g.ambrose@dominionenergy.com

Anlauf, Joseph J. P.E. Anlauf Engineering, PLLC 252-489-7143 janlauf2645@charter.net

Ball, Joann Dominion 252-255-2191 joann.ball@dominionenergy.com

Barker, Sam Seaside Builders 252-449-6796

Bass, Brent NCDOT 252-331-4737 hwbass@ncdot.gov

Bartley, Jeff NC811 336-707-4528 jbartley@nc811.org

Basnight, Corey Mastec 757-264-2795 corey.basnight@mastec.com

Beach, Tony Dominion 252-255-2163 anthony.l.beach@dominionenergy.com

Beck, Kelly Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4089

Bliss, Dale Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4089

Blivens, Sonya Blivens Plumbing 252-441-1578 rblivensplumbinginc@embarqmail.com

Blocker, Beverly Piedmont Natural Gas beverly.blocker@piedmontng.com

Boutchyard, Derek Town of Manteo 252-473-2133 boutchyard@townofmanteo.com

Bradley, David Town of Southern Shores 252-883-5547

Brake, Ricky Barnhill 252-261-2207 rbrake@barnhillcontracting.com

Breto, Corey Spectrum 252-599-0515 corey.breto@chartercom.com

Buchanan, Dusty Town of Nags Head 919-815-7837

Carlson, Ronnie Dominion 252-255-2153 ronnie.e.carlson@dominionenergy.com

Casper, David Piedmont Natural Gas 252-331-9049 david.casper@duke-energy.com

Casper, Donna Century Link 252-573-9186 donna.d.casper@centurylink.com

Chunry, Patrick BCS Inc. 703-635-3417

Cochran, Pete Water Quest 252-473-5873

Cochran, Tim Water Quest 252-473-5873

Coletti, Stephanie Kitty Hawk Public Works 252-261-1367 scoletti@kittyhawktown.net

Cooper, Tana DEU 252-657-1552 tecsweep@aol.com

Corey, Howard NC811 336-317-5999 howard@nc811.org

Craighead, Larry Dare County Water 252-423-0772

Crocker, Joseph Utiliquest 910-322-7738 joseph.crocker@utiliquest.com

Dail, Derek Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-489-9285 derek@kdhnc.com

Dalsey, Greg Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4080

Daniels, Marcie Dominion 252-255-2189 marcie.h.daniels@dominionenergy.com

Darden, Eric Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4043

Davidson, Jason NCDOT 252-482-7977 jdavidson@ncdot.gov

Dean, Mark Kitty Hawk Public Works 252-261-1367

DeCou, Chris Dominion 252-255-2190 christopher.j.decou@dominionenergy.com

Dunagan,Todd Piedmont Natural Gas 252-339-2915

Eggleston, Jeff E-Electrical Inc. 252-207-8464 e.electrical.inc@quail.com

Farmer, Tim Lambert Cable 252-473-2328 tfarmer@lambertcable.com

Fearing, Craig Dare County Water 252-441-8072 craigf@darenc.com

Ferebee, Marlon Town of Kill Devil Hills

Ferguson, Mike Dare County Water

Fountain, Earl CHEMC Coop 252-995-7075 earlf@chemc.coop

Gard, Billy Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4080 billy@kdhnc.com

Garrett, Daniel Dominion 252-255-2189 daniel.j.garrett@dominionenergy.com

Gates, Brad USIC 252-917-7366

Gentes, Daniel Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4089 dan@kdhnc.com

Gibbs, Leland Currituck Water 252-453-2155 lgibbs@co.currituck.nc.us

Gilman, Charlie Piedmont Natural Gas 252-331-9049 thomas.gilman@piedmontng.com

Glasgow, Debbie Dominion 252-255-2569 deborah.l.glasgow@dominionenergy.com
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OUTER BANKS UTILITY COORDINATING COMMITTEE 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING 

JANUARY 25, 2018 

 

 

 Howard Corey called the meeting to order around 10:00 at the Kitty Hawk Office at 5300 The 

Woods Road, Kitty Hawk, NC and welcomed the new and old members.  The following people attended: 

 
Joann Ball   Dominion Energy   252-255-2191 joann.ball@dominionenergy.com 

Howard Corey  NC811    336-317-5999             howard@nc811.org 

Tim Kesler  Dominion Energy   252-255-2151 tim.kesler@dominionenergy.com 
William Steeley  Dominion Energy   252-331-6118     william.steeley@dominionenergy.com 

Christopher J. DeCou  Dominion Energy                252-255-2190  christopher.j.decou@dominionenergy.com 

Wilbur Haynes  Spectrum    252-489-1194 wilbur.haynes@chartercom.com 
Ron Heath   Badger Daylighting Inc.  804-221-0752 rheath@badgerinc.com 

Rob Helgeson  Badger Daylighting Inc.  757-326-9570 rhelgeson@badgerinc.com 

Matthew Palmiter  Carolina Water Service       910-316-4185  matthew.palmiter@carolinawaterservicenc.com 
Chris Sutton  NCDOT Edenton   252482-1877 rcsutton@ncdot.gov 

 

 

 The minutes from the last meeting were approved. 
       

 Howard Corey went over the ticket reports and we discussed them at the meeting, they are also on 

the Website for review.  

 

 Recent Damages: 

 

 DOMINION:  Nov. 2 cut primary,1 cut 4/0 services, 2 secondary, Dec. 1 cut sec, 1 cut pri. 

 CAROLINA WATER:  None. 
 BADGER:  None. 

 SPECTRUM:  None. 

 DOT:  None. 

 

 Upcoming Major Projects: 

 

DOMINION:  Colington Harbor Lg. Pole job end of May, Ocean Hill job, Moyock 500 homes. 

DOT:  Kitty Hawk, Hwy Imp. Job Currituck, Colington Rd. Bike Path. 

SPECTRUM:  Nothing big. 

KDH:  Bike Path. 

Duck:  Bike Path. 

  

 

 Old/New Business:  

 

 None.//Asked for flags on markings.  Howard had some handouts for everyone. 

 

The next meeting will be on March 29, 2018 at the Dominion Office at 5300 The Woods Road in 

Kitty Hawk, NC.  The meeting adjourned around 10:37am.                                                              
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Good, Eddie Town of Kill Devil Hills

Grant, Jon Spectrum 910-650-8754 jgrant@chartercom.com

Gray, Mike Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4080 mike@kdhnc.com

Gray, Walter Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4042

Green, Paul Utiliquest 757-436-5700 paul.green@utiliquest.com

Gregory, Lucian Dominion 252-619-3017 lucian.l.gregory@dominionenergy.com

Hale, Nathan Better Cable Systems nhale@bettercablesystem.net

Hampton, Russ Century Link 252-256-1272 russ.k.hampton@centurylink.com

Hanford, Scott Century Link 252-441-4392 dennis.s.hanford@centurylink.com

Harris, Steve Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4080 steve@kdhnc.com

Haynes, Wilbur Spectrum 252-489-1194 wilbur.haynes@chartercom.com

Heath, Ron Badger Daylighting Inc 804-221-0752 rheath@badgerinc.com

Helgeson, Rob Badger Daylighting Inc 757-326-9570 rhelgeson@badgerinc.com

Herom, Chip CDM Constructors Inc. 252-475-9791

Hisman, Kevin STS LLC 336-253-8588 khisman@stsus.net

Hoadley, Jim NCDOT 252-331-4737 jim.hoadley@ncdot.gov

Hood, Forest Town of Southern Shores 252-573-8797

Hudgos, Randy Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4080 randy@kdhnc.com

Jenkins, Lavelle Town of Kitty Hawk 252-261-1367

Kesler, Tim Dominion 252-255-2151 tim.kesler@dominionenergy.com

Kiker, Jody Spectrum 980-722-7480 jody.kiker@chartercom.com

Kingsley, Jennifer Dominion 804-771-3655 jennifer.kingsley@dominionenergy.com

Klein, Jeffery Piedmont Natural Gas jeffery.klein@piedmontng.com

Lawlis, Gabriel Central Locating Service 252-917-7378 gabriellawlis@usicinc.com

Lewis, Johnny Century Link 252-333-0565 johnny.d.lewis@centurylink.com

Lockhart, Ken Spectrum

Lumpkin, Richard Century Link 252-573-9186 richard.lumpkin@centurylink.com

McCarte, Maltin BCS Inc.

Mcclean, Lynne RPC Contracting 252-261-3336 lynne@rpccontracting.com

Mccleary, Michael Southern Shores Town 252-256-2503 mmccleary@southernshores.nc.gov

McKeel, Mark CHEMC Coop 252-995-5616 markm@chemc.coop

McKenzie, Mark Kitty Hawk Public Works 252-261-1367

McKenzie, Pat Distribution Construction 336-268-5654 patmckenzie@distributionconstruction.com

Meads, Jeremy Piedmont Natural Gas jeremy.meads@piedmontng.com

Midgett, Timmy Century Link 252-473-5811 timothy.l.midgett@centurylink.com

Mills, Randy RPC Contracting 252-261-3336

Mitchell, Benji Piedmont Natural Gas 252-506-6296

Moore, Lonnie CHEMC Coop 252-995-7085 lonniem@chemc.coop

Moose, Stacy Century Link 252-216-5439

Murphy, James Outer Banks Blue 252-255-1220 james@outerbanksblue.com

Murphy, Joe Century Link 252-216-5438 joseph.w.murphy@centurylink.com

Muscia, Cindy Spectrum 252-581-0049 cindy.muscia@chartercom.com

Nash, William Currituck County 252-232-6062 william.nash@currituckcountync.gov

Obrien, Josh Town of Manteo 252-473-2133 obrien@townofmanteo.com

Overman, Bobby Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4043

Palmiter, Matthew Carolina Water Service 910-316-4185 matthew.palmiter@carolinawaterservicenc.com

Panzer, Louis NC811 336-707-1736 louis@nc811.org

Partridge, Lee Kitty Hawk Public Works 252-261-1367

Patrick, Anthony Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4080 anthony@kdhnc.com

Patrick, Rachel Town of Southern Shores 252-261-2394 rpatrick@southernshores-nc.gov

Pearce, Tony Barnhill 252-261-2207 tpearce@barnhillcontracting.com

Phillips, Madison NCDOT 252-339-6836 mrphillips@ncdot.gov

Phipps, Jimmy STS LLC 910-257-3285 jphipps@stsus.net

Price, George CHEMC Coop 252-995-5616 georgep@chec.coop

Rathgaber, Nancy USIC nancy.rathgaber@usicinc.com

Ray, James Belton Cable Systems 757-944-1738 jray@beltoncablesystems.net

Respass, Dustin Dare County Water

Rhea, Michael Piedmont Natural Gas 252-331-9061
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Rhodes, Jonathon Dare County Water 252-423-0772

Robinson, Elliott Dare County Water

Rollins, Jeremy BCS Inc. 919-794-1850 jrollins@bettercablesystems.net

Romer, Ty Town of Southern Shores 252-256-1642

Rushing, Ann NC811 336-944-5518 annrushing@nc811.org

Ryder, Jeff NCDOT 252-473-2990 jdryder@ncdot.gov

Saunders, Steve Dominion 252-255-2551 steve.saunders@dominionenergy.com

Sawyer Jr., Ralph Dominion 252-255-2159 ralph.s.sawyer@dominionenergy.com

Scarborough, Kevin CHEMC Coop 252-475-4170 kevins@chec.coop

Sch?, Ray Town of Nags Head 252-305-6425

Shazier, Jon Better Cable Systems 757-777-6847 shazierco@verizon.net

Sheldon, Bruce Time Warner Cable 252-223-6411 bruce.sheldon@twcable.com

Simmons, Walter Town of Kill Devil Hills

Simpson, Larry Century Link 252-216-7958 lawrence.simpson@centurylink.com

Sipe, Michael P Piedmont Natural Gas michael.p.sipe@piedmontng.com

Skipper, Miguila Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4080

Snow, Marion CDM Constructors Inc. 407-467-5747 snowmj@cdmsmith.com

Spurrell, Ryan USIC 252-346-0246 ryan.spurrell@usicinc.com

Steeley, Glenn Dominion 252-331-6118 william.steeley@dominionenergy.com

Steffin, David Mastec david.steffin@mastec.com

Stewart, Bill Dare County Water 252-475-9241

Stroud, Angela Piedmont Natural Gas 252-264-4009 angela.stroud@piedmontng.com

Sutton, Chris NCDOT Edenton 252-482-1877 rcsutton@ncdot.gov

Tate, Brian Spectrum 252-489-8997

Taylor, Allen Spectrum 757-274-9676

Taylor, Cliff

Taylor, Harvey Currituck Water 252-453-2155

Tebo, Rob BCS Inc. rtebo@bettercablesystem.net

Tedder, Rick Coastline Cable Services Inc.757-774-0093 rickobx@gmail.com

Tillett, Patricia Dominion 252-255-2192 patricia.tillett@dominionenergy.com

Trebisacci, Erin Town of Manteo 252-473-2133

Turner, Keith Utiliquest - NC Supv. 757-709-4351 keith.turner@utiliquest.com

Turner, Tate Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4042

Tyson, Brian Piedmont Natural Gas 919-920-5310 brian.tyson@piedmontng.com

Waterfield, Bill Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-480-4089 bill@kdhnc.com

West, David K. NCDOT dkwest@ncdot.gov

Williams, Lou Dominion 252-256-1016 louis.a.williams@dominionenergy.com

Wilson, Mandel Town of Kill Devil Hills 252-216-7542

Workman, Todd B. Town of Nags Head 252-385-1173
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Outer Banks

(Dare & Currituck)

January 2018 
UCC Report



December: 2017 / 2016 Comparison 

Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

Tickets

2017: 120,249

2016: 138,076

Difference: -12.91%

Transmissions

2017: 713,122

2016: 775,155

Difference: -8.0%



Year-to-Date: 2017 / 2016 Comparison 

Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

Tickets

2017: 1,906,148

2016: 1,949,995

Difference: -2.2%

Transmissions

2017: 10,804,611

2016: 10,655,012

Difference: 1.4%



December: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

County Ticket Volume

Type Ticket

Dare 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT
Total 

Tickets

2016 5 6 512 8 114 645

2017 1 3 475 7 105 591

+/- Var -80.0% -50.0% -7.2% -12.5% -7.9% -8.4%

Locates per day 33



December: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

County Ticket Volume

Type Ticket

Currituck 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT
Total 

Tickets

2016 3 0 342 3 52 400

2017 4 5 329 7 49 394

+/- Var 33.3% 500% -3.8% 133.3% -5.8% -1.5%

Locates per day 22



Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

County Ticket Volume

Type Ticket

Dare 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT
Total 

Tickets

2016 54 64 8392 112 1779 10401

2017 75 87 8989 113 1865 11129

+/- Var 38.9% 35.9% 7.1% 0.9% 4.8% 7.0%

Locates per day 45



Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

County Ticket Volume

Type Ticket

Currituck 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT
Total 

Tickets

2016 36 41 5082 72 1039 6270

2017 49 45 5064 63 1163 6384

+/- Var 36.1% 9.8% -0.4% -12.5% 11.9% 1.8%

Locates per day 26



County Ticket Distribution
County/Place 12 Dec

DARE 591

AVON 13

BUXTON 13

COLINGTON 1

DUCK 62

FRISCO 14

HATTERAS 3

KILL DEVIL HILLS 157

KITTY HAWK 87

MANNS HARBOR 3

MANTEO 58

MARTINS POINT 1

NAGS HEAD 82

RODANTHE 8

SALVO 5

SOUTHERN SHORES 55

STUMPY POINT 2

WANCHESE 24

WAVES 3



County Ticket Distribution
County/Place 12 Dec

CURRITUCK 394

AYDLETT 8

BARCO 7

COINJOCK 10

COROLLA 77

CURRITUCK 27

GRANDY 15

HARBINGER 11

JARVISBURG 13

KNOTTS ISLAND 11

MAPLE 1

MOYOCK 175

POINT HARBOR 9

POPLAR BRANCH 7

POWELLS POINT 12

SHAWBORO 11



Remote Ticket Entry



Top Callers – Dare
Rank Name Totals

1 MASTEC 55

2 COLE UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION 53

3 CHRIS PRICE UTILITIES 25

4 RPC CONTRACTING, INC 24

5 MASTERS UTILITIES 22

6 BEAVERCITY SAWMILL LLC 20

7 COTTRELL CONTRACTING CORPORATION 19

8 DARE COUNTY WATER 18

9 DOMINION NORTH CAROLINA POWER 18

10 BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY 14

11 LEE ELECTRIC 14

12 DARE COUNTY WATER 12

13 DOMINION NORTH CAROLINA POWER 12

14 FRANCIS TRACTOR SERVICE 12

15 TOWN OF KILL DEVIL HILLS 11



Top Callers – Currituck

Rank Name Totals

1 COLE UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION 69

2 W AND W UNDERGROUND 62

3 MASTEC 44

4 ATLANTIC FOUNDATIONS INC 21

5 DOMINION ENERGY 11

6 NCDOT 9

7 ROGER GARREN 9

8 TERRY HRANKO 6

9 NEW HOME MEDIA 6

10 CURRITUCK COUNTY 6





NC Underground 

Damage Prevention 

Review Board Meetings

April 17, 2018

10am to 4pm

Located at: 2550 Operations 

Way, Raleigh, NC. 

On the corner of Operations 

Way and Westinghouse Blvd.

Meetings

Joint NC/SC State UCC 

Conference

March 13, 2018

PSNC Energy

4211 Global Street

Raleigh, NC

NC811 Board Meeting

1Q18

April 20, 2018

Harrah’s Casino

777 Casino Drive

Cherokee, NC

For more event calendar info visit: 

nc811.org/events.html 

State UCC Meeting

May 2-4, 2018

Harrah's Casino

777 Casino Drive

Cherokee, NC



Holidays 2018

All above holidays are excluded from the three working day notice.

* Denotes Observed Holidays. NC811 will be open to accept all locate requests on observed 

holidays. The observed holiday is excluded from the three working day notice as well.

HOLIDAY DATE DAY OF WEEK

New Years Day January 1 Monday

*Martin Luther King Jr's Birthday January 15 Monday

Good Friday March 30 Friday

Memorial Day May 28 Monday

Independence Day July 4 Wednesday

Labor Day September 3 Monday

*Veterans Day November 12 Monday

Thanksgiving November 22 Thursday

*Thanksgiving Day After November 23 Friday

Christmas Eve & Christmas Day December 24 & December 25 Monday / Tuesday

*Christmas Day After December 26 Wednesday



Order now at: 

nc811.org/safe-digging-month.html



Get a PDF copy of this presentation at www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns to both local and state level UCC 

meetings in North Carolina. Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.

How can an 811 liaison help you today?

Like and follow us on:
facebook.com/nc811

twitter.com/NC_811


